
City of Headland Contact List

Employee Position Ext Phone Number Email

Jody Singleton Mayor 290 334-785-5609

Heather Shippey City Clerk 201 334-785-5601 cityclerk@headlandalabama.org

Shawn Weed
Water Dept Office 

Manager/Business License 205 334-785-5605 license@headlandalabama.org

Cindy Jordan Asst Water Clerk 203 334-785-5603

Jason Singletary
Public Works 

Superintendent
206

334-785-5606 jasonswws@gmail.com

David Riley
Director of Planning & 

Development
207

334-785-5612 permits@headlandalabama.org

Beth Singletary Payroll/Asst. City Clerk 209 334-785-5301 asstcityclerk@headlandalabama.org

Mary Radecki Accounts Payable 212 334-785-5304 accountspayable@headlandalabama.org

Chad Sowell Henry County E911 208 334-785-5608 csowell@henrycountyal.net

Adrienne Wilkins Chamber of Commerce 303 334-693-3303 director@headlandal.org

Kim Dobson Librarian 400 headlandlibrary@gmail.com

Library Front Desk 401

Ryne Andrews FIRE/EMS 334-714-9818 headlandfirerescue@gmail.com

TJ Williams FIRE/EMS 334-798-2311 headlandemstraining@gmail.com

Tony Wilkerson Fire Capt. 334-618-1782 captlefty6@yahoo.com

Mark Jones Police Chief 334-726-0264 chiefjoneshpd@comcast.net

Bill Knight Code Enforcement Officer 334-441-8421 bill.knight@headlandpd.net

Dispatch 334-693-2222

Mandy Littlefield Court Magistrate 334-693-2037 magistrate@headlandalabama.org

Susan Money Senior Center 334-693-5070 headlandseniorcenter@gmail.com

District 1 Councilman John Glover 334-797-0858 johnglover1935@gmail.com

District 2 Councilman Mark Wilcox 334-726-0178 wilcox0178@gmail.com

District 3 Councilman Chris Weed 334-805-8666 chrisw@kellyseed.com

District 4 Councilman Tim McCraney 334-726-0853 tim@hnbfirst.com

District 5 Councilman Kendrick Spurling 334-790-2399 kendrickspurling@yahoo.com
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